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2022-23 KENTUCKY QUICK FACTS

GENERAL INFORMATION 2021-22 REVIEW
Location ... . i Lexington, Ky. RECOId. .o 19-12
Enrollment ... ..o 33,00 HOME . o 11-5
Founded ... ... i 1865 N 4-6
Colors .ot Blue (PMS 286) & White Neutral. . ... 4-1
Nickname . ... ... i e Wildcats SEC (FiNiSh) . ..ot e 8-8 (7th)
Conference. . ... Southeastern SEC Tournament (Record)............... SEC Tournament Title (4-0)
AreNA ot Memorial Coliseum (8,000) | ...ttt e W, 64-62 vs. South Carolina
All-Time Record In Arena (Years) ................... 481-164 (.746) NCAA (Record)......oovviiiie i NCAA First Round (0-1)
........................ (46 years - does not include ‘74-75 season) e eiiiiiiii..o..L, 69-62 vs. Princeton
Memorial Coliseum PressRow. .................... (859) 323-5900 Final Poll Rankings.................... No. 15 AP | RV Coaches Poll
Joe Craft Center Ticket Office...................... (859) 928-CATS
Website. ...t UKathletics.com UK RADIO NETWORK
Twitter/Instagram . ...t @KentuckyWBB BroadcastInfo............ ... .. .., UK Radio Network
Facebook ........... .. ... .. i facebook.com/KentuckyWBB Play-by-Play Announcer .............. Darren Headrick (6th season)
ADMINISTRATION UK VIDEOTAPE FOOTAGE
President ....................... Dr. Eli Capilouto (Alabama, 1971) UKSportsVideo. . ......ooviin it (859) 257-4830
Faculty Rep. ..o Joseph L. Fink Il
................ (Philadelphia College of Pharmacy & Science, 1970) HISTORY
Athletics Director. . ................. Mitch Barnhart (Ottawa, 1981) Seasons of Basketball ....................... Entering 49th season
Senior Woman Admin. . .. .Sandy Bell (George Peabody College, 1970) All-Time Record: . ... 882-569 (.608)
Athletics Phone Number. ......................... (859) 257-8000 All-Time SEC Record (regular-season games only): ... .. 243-277 (.467)
All-Time SEC Tournament Record: .................... 41-42 (.494)
COMMUNICATIONS AND PUBLIC RELATIONS SEC Regular Season Championships: ............. Two (2012, 1982)
Basketball Contact................... Cami Moore (Kentucky, 2018) SEC Tournament Championships: ................ Two (1982, 2022)
.............. Assistant Director of Athletics Communications and PR NCAA Tournament Appearances: .................17 (Lastin 2022)
Email ... camiranmoore@uky.edu NCAA Tournament Record: ...................ooun.. 22-17 (.564)
Office Phone. ... i (859) 257-3747
Cell PRONE ..o (859) 396-0368 2022-23 PREVIEW
OFFICE FAX + v e e e e e e e (859) 323-4310
Office Address .............. Joe Craft Center, 338 Lexington Avenue Players Returning/Lost: 5/5
...................................... Lexington, KY 40506-0604 Starters Returning/Lost: 3/2
Office Phone/Cell Phone: ........... (859) 257-3838/(201) 815-9955 Newcomers: 10
WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STAFF Starters Returning (3)
Head Coach ............... Kyra Elzy (3rd season/11th overall at UK) No. Player G-S POS HT CL Ppg. Rpsg.
........................................ (Tennessee 1999, 2001) 1 RobynBenton 259 G 59 Sr 8.8 2.5
Overall Collegiate Coaching Record. ........ 37-21 (.637) (3rd season) 11 Jada Walker 31-22 G 57 Fr 104 3.0
atKentucky............ ...l 37-21 (.637) (3rd season) 21 Nyah Leveretter 24-11 F 6-3  So. 2.2 2.6
Associate Head Coach. . ... Niya Butts (7th season/12th overall at UK)
.......................... (Tennessee 2000, Tennessee Tech 2002) Starters Lost (5)
Assistant Coach ........ Amber Smith (5th season/12th overall at UK) No. Player G-S POS HT CL Ppsg. Rpg.
.............................................. (Kentucky, 2011) 00 Olivia Owens 289 F 6-4 RJr. 3.1 3.0
Assistant Coach .......... ... ... ..o Jen Hoover (1st season) 3 Jazmine Massengill 30-30 G 6-0  Sr. 7.0 3.6
........................................... (Wake Forest, 1991) 10 Rhyne Howard 31-31 G 6-2  Sr. 20.5 7.4
Special Assistant to the Head Coach. . . Gail Goestenkors (Saginaw Valley State, 1985) 12 Treasure Hunt  30-39 G 6-1  So. 6.9 4.6
Asst. AD/Women’s BB Ops ..... Amy Tilley (Kentucky, 2007/EKU, 2014) 44 Dre’una Edwards 26-12 F 6-2 RJr.  16.8 8.4
Asst. AD/DEI/WBB Admin.. ... Tiffany Hayden (Kentucky, 2001; UofL, 2009)
Director of Recruiting ........ Asiya Foy (Radford, 2016; SEMO, 2018) Other Players Returning (2)
Recruiting Assistant ... Kylie Thompson (Kentucky, 2017; Cincy 2019) No. Player G-S POS HT CL Ppsg. Rpg.
Staff Support Associate............. Carrie Marshall (Kentucky, 2003) 5  Blair Green - DNP -
Coaching Video Coordinator: .. DeNesha Stallworth (Kentucky, 2013) 34 Emma King 26-2 G 5-10 r. 2.2 1.2
Creative Director . .........covvinennn... Kim Troxall (SCAD, 1994)
Academic Counselor .................. Shanice Smith (Cincinnati, 2015) Newcomers (10)
Sr. Athletic Trainer.................. Courtney Jones (Purdue, 2001) No. Player POS CL HT Hometown
Strength Coach ........... Lee Taylor (Missouri Valley College, 2008) 0 Tionna Herron C Fr. 6-4 DeSoto, Texas
Nutrition Coach ................... Monica Fowler (Kentucky, 2010) 2 Saniah Tyler G Fr. 5-6 Florissant, Mo.
Team Physician .............. Dr. Robert Hosey (Virginia Tech, 1989) 3 Kennedy Cambridge G Fr. 5-8 Nashville, Tenn.
Marketing Director ............... Emma Anderson (Kentucky, 2020) 4 Eniya Russell G Ir. 6-1 Baltimore, Md.
Marketing Graduate Assistant ........ Brianna Scott (Kentucky, 2022) 13 Ajae Petty F Jr. 6-3 Baltimore, Md.
Office Phone. ... e (859) 257-6046 20 Emiya Jenkins G Fr. 5-10 Lexington, Ky.
22 Maddie Scherr G r. 5-11 Florence, Ky.
23 Cassidy Rowe G Fr. 5-6 Virgie, Ky.
24  Zennia Thomas F Fr. 6-2 Lyndhurst, Ohio
25 Adebola Adeyeye F Gr. 6-2  Brampton, Ontario
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WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

2022-23 KENTUCKY ROSTER
. NUMERICAL

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown/High School/Previous College
0 Tionna Herron 6-4 Fr. Desoto, Texas / Desoto High School
1 Robyn Benton 5-9 Gr. Conyers, Ga. / Greater Atl. Christian Aca. / Auburn
2 Saniah Tyler 5-6 Fr. Florissant, Mo. / Incarnate Word Academy
3 Kennedy Cambridge 5-8 Fr. Nashville, Tenn. / Ensworth HS
4 Eniya Russell 6-1 Jr. Baltimore, Md. / Saint Vincent Pallotti HS / S. Carolina
5 Blair Green 6-2 Gr. Harlan County, Ky. / Harlan County HS
11 Jada Walker So. Richmond, Va. / Henrico HS

13 Ajae Petty

20  Amiyah Jenkins
21 Nyah Leveretter
22 Maddie Scherr
23 Cassidy Rowe

24 Zennia Thomas
25  Adebola Adeyeye
34 Emma King

6-3 Ir.
5-10 Fr.
6-3  Ir.
5-11 Jr.
5-6 Fr.
6-2 Fr.
6-2 Gr.
5-10 Sr.

Baltimore, Md. / Baltimore Polytechnic Inst. / LSU
Lawrenceburg, Ky. / Anderson County HS
Blythewood, S.C. / Westwood HS

Florence, Ky. / Ryle HS / Oregon

Virgie, Ky. / Shelby Valley HS

Lyndhurst, Ohio / Warrensville Heights HS
Brampton, Ontario / The Rock School / Buffalo
Stanford, Ky. / Lincoln County HS

OMTOOTOTOOOOO OO
o
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ALPHABETICAL

No. Name Pos. Cl. Ht. Hometown/High School/Previous College

25 Adebola Adeyeye F 6-2 Gr Brampton, Ontario / The Rock School / Buffalo
1 Robyn Benton G 5-9 Gr. Conyers, Ga./ Greater Atl. Christian Aca. / Auburn
3 Kennedy Cambridge G 58 Fr Nashville, Tenn. / Ensworth HS
5 Blair Green G 6-2 Gr Harlan County, Ky. / Harlan County HS
0 Tionna Herron C 64 Fr Desoto, Texas / Desoto High School
20  Amiyah Jenkins G 5-10 Fr Lawrenceburg, Ky. / Anderson County HS
34 Emma King G 5-10 Sr Stanford, Ky. / Lincoln County HS
21 Nyah Leveretter F 63 I Blythewood, S.C. / Westwood HS
13 Ajae Petty F 6-3 Jr. Baltimore, Md. / Baltimore Polytechnic Inst. / LSU
23 Cassidy Rowe G 56 Fr Virgie, Ky. / Shelby Valley HS
4 Eniya Russell G 6-1 Jr. Baltimore, Md. / Saint Vincent Pallotti HS / S. Carolina
22 Maddie Scherr G 5-11 Ir. Florence, Ky. / Ryle HS / Oregon
24 Zennia Thomas F 6-2 Fr Lyndhurst, Ohio / Warrensville Heights HS
2 Saniah Tyler G 56 Fr Florissant, Mo. / Incarnate Word Academy
11  Jada Walker G 5-7 So. Richmond, Va. / Henrico HS

Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Kyra Elzy (Tennessee, 1999, 2001) — 3rd season, 11th at Kentucky

Assoc. Head Coach: Niya Butts (Tennessee, 2000; Tennessee Tech, 2002) — 2nd season, 12th at UK
Assistant Coach: Amber Smith (Kentucky, 2011) — 5th season, 12th at UK (player/support staff)
Assistant Coach: Jen Hoover (Wake Forest, 1991) — 1st season

PRONUNCIATION

ADEBOLA ADEYEYE
TIONNA HERRON
AMIYA JENKINS
NYAH LEVERETTER
ENIYA RUSSELL
MADDIE SCHERR
ZENNIA THOMAS
SANIAH TYLER

=

ADD-IE-BOLA ADD-IE-YAY-YAY
TEA-ON-UH HAIR-ON
UH-ME-UH

NIGH-UH LEV-ER-ETT-ER
EH-NIGH-UH

SHEER

ZE-NIGH-UH

SUH-NIGH-UH

BY CLASS

Graduate Students (3)
Adebola Adeyeye
Robyn Benton
Blair Green

Seniors (1)
Emma King

Juniors (4)
Nyah Leveretter
Ajae Petty
Eniya Russell
Maddie Scherr

Sophomores (1)
Jada Walker

Freshmen (6)
Kennedy Cambridge
Tionna Herron
Amiya Jenkins
Cassidy Rowe
Zennia Thomas

Saniah Tyler

BY HEIGHT
o R & RSP Cassidy Rowe
.............................................. Saniah Tyler
S Jada Walker
o1 = S Kennedy Cambridge

Robyn Benton
Amiya Jenkins
.............. Emma King
Maddie Scherr

...................................... Eniya Russell
(G Adebola Adeyeye
................................................ Blair Green

........................................ Zennia Thomas

B3 i Nyaoh Leveretter
................................................. Ajae Petty
B L Tionna Herron
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2022-23 KENTUCKY TV / RADIO CHART

d N | IS4
SANIAH TYLER KENNEDY 3

CAMBRIDGE ENIYA RUSSELL 4

C-64-Fr. G-59-Gr. G-56-Fr. G-58-Fr. g L An
Desoto, Texas Conyers, Ga. Florissant, Mo. Nashville, Tenn. (saint Vincent pallotti 'HS/
(Desoto High School) (Greater Atlanta Christian/Auburn) (Incarnate Word Academy) (Ensworth HS)

South Carolina)

BLAIR GREEN 5 JADAWALKER 1] JAJAE PETTY AMIYA JENKINS @0 'C'g\/AEHRETTER
G-6-2-Gr. G -5-7 - So. F-6-3-Jr. G -5-10- Fr. F-6-3-Jr.
Harlan County, Ky. Richmond, Va. Baltimore, Md. Lawrenceburg, Ky. Blythewood, S.C.
(Harlan County HS) (Henrico HS) (Baltimore Polytechnic Inst./LSU) (Anderson County HS) (Westwood HS)

) i
%t

CASSIDY ROWE @3 EMMA KING
G-5-11-1Jr. G-5-6- Fr. F-6-2-Fr. F-6-2-Gr. G-5-10-Sr.
Florence, Ky. Virgie, Ky. Lyndhurst, Ohio Brampton, Ontario Stanford, Ky.
(Ryle HS/Oregon) (Shelby Valley HS) (Warrensville Heights HS) (The Rock School/Buffalo) (Lincoln County HS)

JAZMINE KRISTEN
KYRA ELZY HC MASSENGILL AC CRENSHAW-GILL AC

Assistant Athletics Director /

Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach : .
Third Season Seventh Season Fifth Season First Season D'relfﬁ(r)]rtﬁfsoegesrgﬁons
(11th Overall at Kentucky) (12th Overall at Kentucky) (12th Overall at Kentucky) (First Overall at Kentucky) (14th Overall at Kentucky)
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WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

2022-23 KENTUCKY TEAM PHOTO

Front Row (L-R): Saniah Tyler, Emma King, Robyn Benton, Kyra Elzy, Blair Green, Jada Walker, Cassidy Rowe; Back Row (L-R): Tionna Herron, Eniya Russell, Adebola Adeyeye,
Ajae Petty, Nyah Leveretter, Zennia Thomas, Maddie Scherr, Kennedy Cambridge, Amiya Jenkins

2022-23 KENTUCKY SUPPORT STAFF

EMMA
ANDERSON
Assistant Director Executive Associate AD/ Director of Player
of Marketing Compliance/SWA Manager Development Manager

ae



GAIL
GOESTENKORS

Special Assistant to the

Director of Recruiting Head Coach

JUSTIN
HEUSMANN

Director of Ticket Systems

Manager & Finance

TOMMY
QUARLES

AYANNA
PARKER
Assistant Director of Opera-

tions (Memorial Coliseum) Manager

KYLIE
THOMPSON

Head Strength and Condi-
tioning Coach

Recruiting Assistant

2022-23 KENTUCKY SUPPORT STAFF

Academic Counselor/
WBB Administrator

Sr. Athletic Trainer

Y

A
DR. ROBERT
HOSEY

Head Team Physician Manager

)
|l v
W 190”-' -
CARRIE
MARSHALL

Assistant Director of
Staff Support Associate Communications and
Public Relations

DENESHA
STALLWORTH

Coaching Video

Academic Councelor Coordinator

KIM DASHAUN
TROXALL WILLIAMS

Creative Director
WBB Manager
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WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

2022-23 KENTUCKY SCHEDULE

Date Time Opponent Site TV

Wed., Nov. 2 7 p.m. PIKEVILLE [EXH] Memorial Coliseum --

Mon., Nov. 7 7 p.m. RADFORD Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Fri., Nov. 11 6 p.m. MOREHEAD STATE Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Sun., Nov. 13 1p.m. COASTAL CAROLINA Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Thur.,, Nov. 17 7 p.m. BELLARMINE Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Mon., Nov. 21  Noon Virginia Tech? Nassau, Bahamas FloHoops.com
Wed., Nov. 23 4:30 p.m.  Dayton” Nassau, Bahamas FloHoops.com
Sun., Dec. 4 1p.m. UNC GREENSBORO Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Wed., Dec. 7 8 p.m. Minnesota Minneapolis, Minn. --

Sun., Dec. 11 1p.m. LOUISVILLE Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center ESPN

Fri., Dec. 16 7 p.m. MURRAY STATE Memorial Coliseum SEC Network
Sun., Dec. 18 1p.m. FLORIDA GULF COAST Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Wed., Dec. 21 11 a.m. OHIO UNIVERSITY Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Thur., Dec. 29 9 p.m. Missouri* Columbia, Mo. SEC Network
Sun., Jan. 1 2 p.m. ARKANSAS* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Thur, Jan. 5 7 p.m. Georgia* Athens, Ga. SEC Network
Sun., Jan. 8 2 p.m. LSU* Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center SEC Network+
Thur., Jan. 12 7 p.m. SOUTH CAROLINA* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Sun., Jan. 15 3 p.m. Florida* Gainesville, Fla. SEC Network
Sun., Jan. 22 1p.m. Mississippi State* Starkville, Miss. SEC Network
Thur., Jan.26 7 p.m. AUBURN* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Sun., Jan. 29 3 p.m. MISSOURI* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network
Thur., Feb. 2 7 p.m. South Carolina* Columbia, S.C. SEC Network
Thur., Feb. 9 7 p.m. ALABAMA* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Mon., Feb. 13 7 p.m. Ole Miss* Oxford, Miss. SEC Network
Thur., Feb. 16 7 p.m. GEORGIA* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network+
Sun., Feb. 19 3 p.m. Vanderbilt* Nashville, Tenn. SEC Network+
Thur., Feb. 23 7 p.m. Texas A&M* Bryan-College Station, Texas SEC Network
Sun., Feb. 26 2 p.m. TENNESSEE* Memorial Coliseum SEC Network
March 1-5 -- SEC Tournament Greenville, S.C. SEC Network
March 15-16 -- NCAA First Four Top 16 Seed Sites --

March 17-20 -- NCAA 1st & 2nd Rds.  Top 16 Seed Sites --

March 24-27 - NCAA Regionals Greenville, S.C. / Seattle -

Fri., March 31  -- NCAA Final Four Dallas, Texas --

Sun., April 2 -- NCAA Championship  Dallas, Texas --

All time in ET

BOLD / ALL CAPS — Home game
A — Baha Mar Hoops Pink Flamingo Championship

* — SEC game
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